

<b>Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids</b>	<b>PROJECT:</b> Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021 District 3, Project No. D1-0008, D1-0013
<b>Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.60)</b> <b>Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)</b> <b>Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020</b>	

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 Slurry Seal Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Curb Ramp Accessibility Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Curb Ramps at Intersections with Traffic Signals	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	3,909,200.00	411,100.00	89,200.00	<b>\$4,409,500.00</b>
1	<b>American Asphalt South, Inc.</b>	3,008,053.30	497,417.00	90,638.00	<b>\$3,596,108.30</b>
2	Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.	3,516,016.17	473,100.00	119,430.00	<b>\$4,108,546.17</b>
3	Pavement Coatings Co.	3,557,400.00	464,922.00	118,428.00	<b>\$4,140,750.00</b>
4	All American Asphalt	4,014,937.17	372,667.72	86,212.37	<b>\$4,473,817.26</b>
5	VSS International, Inc.	4,434,120.00	485,523.20	90,000.00	<b>\$5,009,643.20</b>
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<b>\$3,706,105.33</b>	<b>\$458,725.98</b>	<b>\$100,941.67</b>	<b>\$4,265,772.99</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 3, Project No. D1-0008, D1-0013**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	461,000.00	461,000.00	303,065.00	303,065.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	39,000.00	39,000.00	60,735.00	60,735.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	6	5,000.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS		SQYD	101,660	3.00	304,980.00	2.58	262,282.80
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1		TON	6,635	250.00	1,658,750.00	182.20	1,208,897.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2		TON	1,051	250.00	262,750.00	173.10	181,928.10
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	2,113	250.00	528,250.00	160.20	338,502.60
8	375001	SCREENINGS (SCRUB SEAL)		SQYD	93,180	1.50	139,770.00	2.31	215,245.80
9	013702	ASPHALT REJUVENATING EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)		TON	156	850.00	132,600.00	394.50	61,542.00
10	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	17,100	4.00	68,400.00	4.00	68,400.00
11	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)		LF	141,000	0.35	49,350.00	0.38	53,580.00
12	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)		EA	3,700	3.50	12,950.00	3.75	13,875.00
13	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
14.A	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	48	300.00	14,400.00	375.00	18,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 14.A</b>							<b>3,909,200.00</b>		<b>3,008,053.30</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 3, Project No. D1-0008, D1-0013**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	230	200.00	46,000.00	107.50	24,725.00
16	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	82	550.00	45,100.00	516.00	42,312.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	43	5,000.00	215,000.00	5,910.00	254,130.00
17	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 4	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,910.00	5,910.00
19	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)		LF	640	50.00	32,000.00	182.75	116,960.00
20	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	160	50.00	8,000.00	80.50	12,880.00
21	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	60	1,000.00	60,000.00	675.00	40,500.00
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 15 - 21</b>							<b>411,100.00</b>		<b>497,417.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Curb Ramps at Intersections with Traffic Signals**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	84	200.00	16,800.00	107.50	9,030.00
23	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	28	550.00	15,400.00	516.00	14,448.00
24	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	7	5,000.00	35,000.00	5,910.00	41,370.00
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 4	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,910.00	11,820.00
26	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A-CASE F) MODIFIED		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,910.00	11,820.00
27	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE [TYPE I]		EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,075.00	2,150.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 27</b>							<b>89,200.00</b>		<b>90,638.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 27</b>							<b>4,409,500.00</b>		<b>3,596,108.30</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 3, Project No. D1-0008, D1-0013**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project						2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Springs, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	477,310.00	477,310.00	593,000.00	593,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	62,000.00	62,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	6	3,600.00	21,600.00	8,000.00	48,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS		SQYD	101,660	2.64	268,382.40	1.80	182,988.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1		TON	6,635	210.82	1,398,790.70	220.00	1,459,700.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2		TON	1,051	192.21	202,012.71	204.00	214,404.00
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	2,113	207.72	438,912.36	198.00	418,374.00
8	375001	SCREENINGS (SCRUB SEAL)		SQYD	93,180	2.35	218,973.00	1.35	125,793.00
9	013702	ASPHALT REJUVENATING EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)		TON	156	403.00	62,868.00	645.00	100,620.00
10	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	17,100	4.12	70,452.00	4.15	70,965.00
11	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)		LF	141,000	0.39	54,990.00	0.35	49,350.00
12	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)		EA	3,700	3.85	14,245.00	3.10	11,470.00
13	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
14.A	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	48	385.00	18,480.00	432.00	20,736.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 14.A</b>							<b>3,516,016.17</b>		<b>3,557,400.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 3, Project No. D1-0008, D1-0013**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project						2 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Springs, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	230	220.00	50,600.00	215.00	49,450.00
16	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	82	770.00	63,140.00	756.00	61,992.00
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	43	5,900.00	253,700.00	5,800.00	249,400.00
17	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 4	EA	1	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
19	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)		LF	640	77.00	49,280.00	76.00	48,640.00
20	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	160	60.50	9,680.00	59.00	9,440.00
21	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	60	680.00	40,800.00	670.00	40,200.00
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 15 - 21</b>							<b>473,100.00</b>		<b>464,922.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Curb Ramps at Intersections with Traffic Signals**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	84	220.00	18,480.00	215.00	18,060.00
23	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	28	770.00	21,560.00	756.00	21,168.00
24	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	7	5,900.00	41,300.00	5,800.00	40,600.00
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 4	EA	2	5,900.00	11,800.00	5,800.00	11,600.00
26	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A-CASE F) MODIFIED		EA	2	12,100.00	24,200.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
27	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE [TYPE I]		EA	2	1,045.00	2,090.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 27</b>							<b>119,430.00</b>		<b>118,428.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 27</b>							<b>4,108,546.17</b>		<b>4,140,750.00</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 3, Project No. D1-0008, D1-0013**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	441,933.86	441,933.86	469,944.00	469,944.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	92,019.53	92,019.53	58,402.40	58,402.40
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	6	11,778.29	70,669.74	3,852.00	23,112.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS		SQYD	101,660	2.56	260,249.60	3.90	396,474.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1		TON	6,635	239.84	1,591,338.40	278.00	1,844,530.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2		TON	1,051	253.95	266,901.45	302.00	317,402.00
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	2,113	275.91	582,997.83	310.00	655,030.00
8	375001	SCREENINGS (SCRUB SEAL)		SQYD	93,180	2.31	215,245.80	2.37	220,836.60
9	013702	ASPHALT REJUVENATING EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)		TON	156	450.75	70,317.00	545.00	85,020.00
10	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	17,100	5.17	88,407.00	4.28	73,188.00
11	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)		LF	141,000	0.49	69,090.00	0.36	50,760.00
12	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)		EA	3,700	7.34	27,158.00	3.21	11,877.00
13	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
14.A	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	48	658.52	31,608.96	428.00	20,544.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 14.A</b>							<b>4,014,937.17</b>		<b>4,434,120.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 3, Project No. D1-0008, D1-0013**

Advertised: August 4, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/19/20), 2 (8/25/20)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2020

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	230	37.52	8,629.60	107.00	24,610.00
16	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	82	332.07	27,229.74	492.20	40,360.40
17	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	43	6,010.67	258,458.81	5,885.00	253,055.00
17	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 4	EA	1	6,387.57	6,387.57	5,885.00	5,885.00
19	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)		LF	640	55.71	35,654.40	172.27	110,252.80
20	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	160	14.53	2,324.80	80.25	12,840.00
21	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		EA	60	566.38	33,982.80	642.00	38,520.00
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 15 - 21</b>							<b>372,667.72</b>		<b>485,523.20</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Curb Ramps at Intersections with Traffic Signals**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	Like 1	SQYD	84	37.52	3,151.68	107.00	8,988.00
23	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 2	TON	28	332.07	9,297.96	492.20	13,781.60
24	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 3	EA	7	6,010.67	42,074.69	5,885.00	41,195.00
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	Like 4	EA	2	6,387.57	12,775.14	5,885.00	11,770.00
26	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CAL RSP A88A-CASE F) MODIFIED		EA	2	7,141.39	14,282.78	5,885.00	11,770.00
27	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE [TYPE I]		EA	2	2,315.06	4,630.12	1,247.70	2,495.40
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 27</b>							<b>86,212.37</b>		<b>90,000.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 27</b>							<b>4,473,817.26</b>		<b>5,009,643.20</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

# Subcontractors

**Project: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project  
For Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021  
District 3**

**Project No.: D1-0008, D1-0013**

**Apparent Low Bidder: American Asphalt South, Inc.**

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
American Pavement Systems, Inc. Lic. No. 943792 Modesto, CA 95354 DIR Reg No. 1000000207	4, 8, 9 Screenings, A.R.E.
Hardy and Harper, Inc. Lic. No. 215952 Lake Forest, CA 92630 DIR Reg No. 1000000076	15 - 26 Asphalt Concrete, Concrete, Detectable Warning Surface
Cat Tracking, Inc. Lic. No. 991122 Riverside, CA 92507 DIR Reg No. 1000011750	2, 10 - 12, 14.A, 27 Remove and Replace Striping, Barricade, Roadside Sign